
Grizedale JCR Elections Results 2022 

Media and Communications Officers 

• Number of seats to fill2 

• Valid votes150 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Leah Clayton (l.h.clayton@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

73.0 Yes 

Lucy Ayling (l.ayling@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

71.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

6.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

150.0   

 
  



Media and Tech Officer 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes148 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elimination 
Stage 1 

Elected? 

Ndidi Lydia Ada Emeka-Nwigwe (n.emeka-
nwigwe@lancaster.ac.uk) 

 
72.0 

 
72.0 Yes 

Sam Keech (s.keech@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

67.0 1.0 68.0 No 

Reopen Nominations 
 

9.0 -
9.0 

0.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 8.0 8.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

148.0 
 

148.0   

 
 
  



President 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes167 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Morgan Evans (m.evans11@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

150.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

17.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

167.0   

 
  



Social and Events Officers 

• Number of seats to fill2 

• Valid votes147 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Jess Meakin (j.meakin@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

86.0 Yes 

Dominic Forster (d.m.forster@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

51.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

10.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

147.0   

 
  



Vice President Democracy and Finance 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes157 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Aeryn Ralph (ralpha1@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

105.0 Yes 

Fernando Sendra Arquiola (f.sendraarquiola@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

41.0 No 

Reopen Nominations 
 

11.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

157.0   

 
  



Vice President Socials & Events 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes154 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Shlok Sagar (shloksagar.ss@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

140.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

14.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

154.0   

 
  



Woman’s Sports Officer (reserved for self-defining woman+) 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes142 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Abi McGraw (a.mcgraw@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

132.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

10.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

142.0   

 
  



Women+ Welfare Officer 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes144 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Maddy Meredith (m.meredith1@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

128.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

16.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

144.0   

 
 


